UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
U.S. BUREAU OF RECLAMATION-CENTRAL VALLEY PROJECT-CALIFORNIA

DECEMBER 1999 FULL NATURAL FLOW AT SHASTA DAM RUN DATE: January 25, 2000
DAY STORAGE - A.F. RESERVOIR _ CHANGE SHASTA NATURAL ACCUM *
LAKE MCCLOUD IRON PIT 6 PIT 7 TOTAL A.F. C.F.S. INFLOW RIVER FULL
BRITTON DIV RES CANYON C.F.S C.F.S NATURAL
RES 1000 A.F.
1 38,196 23,058 11,834 15,277 27,919 116,284 +3,206 +1,616 7,230 8,847 646.7
2 38,441 23,218 10,875 14,785 28,536 115,855 -429 -216 7,460 7,243 661.0
3 38,748 23,218 10,218 15,434 29,037 116,655 +800 +403 6,312 6,715 674.4
4 38,748 23,098 9,211 14,658 31,411 117,126 +471 +237 5,714 5,951 686.2
5 38,196 22,858 8,640 14,104 31,411 115,209 -1,917 -966 6,411 5,445 697.0
6 38,196 22,581 8,413 13,248 31,146 113,584 -1,625 -819 6,313 5,494 707.9
7 38,073 22,345 8,115 12,843 31,014 112,390 -1,194 -602 6,177 5,575 718.9
8 37,951 21,995 7,729 12,306 31,322 111,303 -1,087 -548 6,028 5,480 729.8
9 37,830 21,686 7,448 11,293 32,486 110,743 -560 -282 6,312 6,030 741.8
10 37,285 21,341 7,174 12,123 33,307 111,230 +487 +246 4,863 5,109 751.9
11 36,864 20,963 7,242 12,773 33,399 111,241 +11 +6 5,359 5,364 762.5
12 36,447 20,701 7,084 13,734 33,684 111,650 +409 +206 5,119 5,325 773.1
13 36,151 20,403 7,242 14,030 33,538 111,364 -286 -144 5,877 5,733 784.5
14 35,680 20,108 7,107 13,906 33,215 110,016 -1,348 -680 5,747 5,067 794.5
15 35,096 19,816 6,713 13,611 33,445 108,681 -1,335 -673 5,781 5,108 804.6
16 34,462 19,599 6,585 13,296 33,492 107,434 -1,247 -629 5,319 4,690 813.9
17 34,807 19,419 7,062 11,782 33,445 106,515 -919 -463 5,790 5,327 824.5
18 35,915 19,312 7,018 10,207 33,307 105,759 -756 -381 5,052 4,671 833.8
19 36,864 19,205 7,129 11,206 31,766 106,170 +411 +207 4,201 4,408 842.5
20 38,134 19,098 7,174 13,758 30,186 108,350 +2,180 +1,099 4,717 5,816 854.1
21 38,318 18,992 7,474 14,229 30,014 109,027 +677 +341 4,823 5,164 864.3
22 37,466 19,098 7,379 13,980 30,882 108,805 -222 -112 4,597 4,485 873.2
23 36,924 19,098 7,896 14,940 31,499 110,357 +1,552 +782 4,281 5,063 883.2
24 36,507 19,134 8,066 15,173 31,722 110,602 +245 +124 4,625 4,749 892.7
25 35,738 19,169 7,872 15,121 33,399 111,299 +697 +351 4,236 4,587 901.8
26 35,154 19,169 8,066 15,147 33,630 111,166 -133 -67 5,011 4,944 911.6
27 35,038 19,240 8,363 15,121 32,803 110,565 -601 -303 4,695 4,392 920.3
28 34,634 19,276 8,263 13,685 33,307 109,165 -1,400 -706 5,328 4,622 929.4
29 35,154 19,276 7,896 13,176 33,584 109,086 -79 -40 4,422 4,382 938.1
30 36,151 19,276 8,313 13,758 32,986 110,484 +1,398 +705 3,822 4,527 947.1
31 37,526 19,312 8,189 13,685 32,486 111,198 +714 +360 3,830 4,190 955.4
TOTALS -1,880 164,503

*October 1, 1999 TO DATE 326,292



